

+00 12 345 67890 info@senseglove.com www.senseglove.com Molengraaffsingel 122629 JD Delft, The Netherlands

## U.S. Agent Designation for Service of Process (Applicant and U.S. Agent are Separate Parties)

TO:

Kiwa Nederland B.V. Wilmersdorf 50 7327 AC Apeldoorn Postbus 137 7300 AC Apeldoorn Netherlands

## ATTENTION: FCC Certification – Section 2.911(d)(7) Information

## Designated U.S. Agent

Company name:	SenseGlove
FRN:	0035290832
Contact person name:	Frank Goovearts
Street address:	6922 Hollywood Boulevard
ZIP/City/State	90028/Los Angeles/California
Telephone number:	+1 213 973 0053
Email address:	Frank@senseglove.com
Signature:	
Date:	April 15, 2024

This letter is to confirm that we ("the Designated U.S. Agent) have accepted the responsibility to act as the Designated U.S. Agent for Service of Process as required by section 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7) on behalf of the **Applicant** noted below.

The Applicant acknowledges that they must maintain an agent for no less than one year after terminating all marketing and importation OR the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the Designated U.S. Agent information above changes.

## Applicant

Company name:	SenseGlove B.V.
Grantee Code:	2A24H
Contact person name:	Johannes Luijten
Street address:	Molengraaffsingel 12
ZIP/City/State/Country	2629 JD/ Delft/ Zuid-Holland/ The
	Netherlands
Telephone number:	0031636548263
Email address:	johannes@senseglove.com
Signature:	M/
Date:	funter
	February 3, 2024